City of Napoleon Public Records Request

(Employee to complete for all requests)

Record to be: D Viewed O Mailed to:

DFaxed to: D Picked Up

Specific Record(s) requested:
NEWS RELEASE 01/10/2026 0530 HRS TO 01/11/2026 0530 HRS

NO REDACTIONS

Type of media requested: I:I Paper Electronic ] Video Tape [ Audio Tape

Request Received by: JWHITCOMB 01/11/2026 0535

[date] [time]

Forwarded to:

Q [date] [timﬁ%
Record reviewed by: W QlML Yo k.- N

it 4 [date] [time]
[date] [time]
I__—lFaxing to:
|:| Personal delivery
|:| E-mail to:
DRegular mail

D Other:

I:lUnable to comply, record exempt under ORC 149.43 See explanation on following pages
I:IUnable to comply, Record does not exist or information insufficient to process request

DRecord has redactions under ORC 149.43 See explanation on following pages

Cost of copies provided and mailing:

D Paid in advance $ or,

Send payment to: NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT

(Department name here)

PO Box 151
Napoleon, Ohio 43545

(PD-195.7, Retention - 2yrs)
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Printed on January 11, 2026

CFS

NPD26-00268

NPD26-00269

NPD26-00270

NPD26-00271

NPD26-00272

NPD26-00274

NPD26-00275

NPD26-00276

NPD26-00277

NPD26-00278

NPD26-00279

NPD26-00280

NPD26-00281

NPD26-00282

NPD26-00284

Date/Time

01/10/26 10:10:34

01/10/26 10:16:01

01/10/26 11:01:02

01/10/26 12:30:55

01/10/26 13:01:39

01/10/26 18:28:38

01/10/26 18:45:43

01/10/26 23:48:50

01/11/26 00:15:23

01/11/26 01:14:12

01/11/26 01:22:50

01/11/26 01:34:46

01/11/26 01:53:03

01/11/26 02:32:41

01/11/26 03:37.07

Total Records: 16

Street

GLENWQOOD AV

DAGGETT DR

E MAUMEE AV

N PERRY ST

RD 16

INDEPENDENCE DR

E MAUMEE AV

REYNOLDS ST

OAKWOOD AV

SCOTT ST

W MAUMEE AV

REYNOLDS ST

INDEPENDENCE DR

US RT 24

Call Type

PR

FORGERY

EDP

UNLOCK

MUTUAL AID -
FIRE/RESCUE

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP;
SEARCH CONSENT;
K9

NOISE

TRAFFIC STOP

DIRECTED PATROL

DIRECTED PATROL

DIRECTED PATROL

NOISE; ASSAULT,
MENACE; RESISTING
ARREST,;
SICK/UNKNOWN

ASSIST, GENERAL

DRIVING CP

Call Details

PENDING INVESTIGATION

RESCUE MUTUAL AID WITH RIDGEVILLE

WARNED FOR FICTICIOUS PLATES,
TURN SIGNALS AND MARKED LANES

OP WARNED FOR TURNS AT
INTERSECTION PASSENGER WARNED
FOR DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

UNFOUNDED

WARNING FOR TWO HEADLIGHTS REQ

ANDREW CASTANEDA JR ARRESTED
FOR ASSAULT, RESISTING, & AGG
MENACING, TAKEN TO CCNO

UNABLE TO LOCATE
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