

City of Napoleon Public Records Request

(Employee to complete for all requests)

Record to be: Viewed Mailed to: _____

Faxed to: _____ Picked Up

Specific Record(s) requested:

NEWS RELEASE 01/10/2026 0530 HRS TO 01/11/2026 0530 HRS

NO REDACTIONS

Type of media requested: Paper Electronic Video Tape Audio Tape

Request Received by: JWHITCOMB 01/11/2026
[date] 0535
[time]

Forwarded to: _____

Record reviewed by: JBL 01/11/26
[date] 0536
[time]

Request completed by: JWHITCOMB 01/11/2026
[date] 0535
[time]

Faxing to: _____

Personal delivery

E-mail to: _____

Regular mail

Other: _____

Unable to comply, record exempt under ORC 149.43 See explanation on following pages

Unable to comply, Record does not exist or information insufficient to process request

Record has redactions under ORC 149.43 See explanation on following pages

Cost of copies provided and mailing: _____

Paid in advance \$ _____ or,

Send payment to: NAPOLEON POLICE DEPARTMENT
(*Department name here*)
PO Box 151
Napoleon, Ohio 43545



Napoleon Police Department

Chief Edward Legg

500 Main Street, P.O. Box 25
Napoleon, Ohio 43545-0025
Police: (419) 522-3110 | Fax: (419) 522-3149
Email: police@napolionohio.com

Daily News Report add Fire test

Printed on January 11, 2026

CFS	Date/Time	Street	Call Type	Call Details
NPD26-00268	01/10/26 10:10:34	GLENWOOD AV	PR	
NPD26-00269	01/10/26 10:16:01	DAGGETT DR	FORGERY	PENDING INVESTIGATION
NPD26-00270	01/10/26 11:01:02	E MAUMEE AV	EDP	
NPD26-00271	01/10/26 12:30:55	N PERRY ST	UNLOCK	
NPD26-00272	01/10/26 13:01:39	RD 16	MUTUAL AID - FIRE/RESCUE	RESCUE MUTUAL AID WITH RIDGEVILLE
NPD26-00274	01/10/26 18:28:38	INDEPENDENCE DR	TRAFFIC STOP	WARNED FOR FICTITIOUS PLATES, TURN SIGNALS AND MARKED LANES
NPD26-00275	01/10/26 18:45:43	E MAUMEE AV	TRAFFIC STOP; SEARCH CONSENT; K9	OP WARNED FOR TURNS AT INTERSECTION PASSENGER WARNED FOR DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
NPD26-00276	01/10/26 23:48:50	REYNOLDS ST	NOISE	UNFOUNDED
NPD26-00277	01/11/26 00:15:23		TRAFFIC STOP	WARNING FOR TWO HEADLIGHTS REQ
NPD26-00278	01/11/26 01:14:12	OAKWOOD AV	DIRECTED PATROL	
NPD26-00279	01/11/26 01:22:50	SCOTT ST	DIRECTED PATROL	
NPD26-00280	01/11/26 01:34:46	W MAUMEE AV	DIRECTED PATROL	
NPD26-00281	01/11/26 01:53:03	REYNOLDS ST	NOISE; ASSAULT; MENACE; RESISTING ARREST; SICK/UNKNOWN	ANDREW CASTANEDA JR ARRESTED FOR ASSAULT, RESISTING, & AGG MENACING, TAKEN TO CCNO
NPD26-00282	01/11/26 02:32:41	INDEPENDENCE DR	ASSIST, GENERAL	
NPD26-00284	01/11/26 03:37:07	US RT 24	DRIVING CP	UNABLE TO LOCATE

Total Records: 16

